## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM465599 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT **EFFECTIVE DATE:** 08/14/2017

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nomad Two Worlds Global Holdings Pte Limited		03/12/2018	Private Limited Company: SINGAPORE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Raw Spirit, Inc.
Street Address:	511 Avenue of the Americas
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10011
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4745943	RAW SPIRIT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9142880023

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9142880022

tmdocket@leasonellis.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Yuval H. Marcus

Address Line 1: 1 Barker Avenue, 5th Floor Address Line 4:

White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

**NAME OF SUBMITTER:** Chelsea A. Russell **SIGNATURE:** /chelsea russell/ **DATE SIGNED:** 03/14/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=01908100#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006291 FRAME: 0861

900442741

# DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nomad Two Worlds Global Holdings Pte Limited, a private limited company organized and existing under the laws of Singapore with an address at #17-02 SIF Building, 96 Robinson Road, Singapore, Singapore 068899 ("Assignor"), owned the following trademark registrations:

<u>Country</u> United States	<u>Trademark</u> RAW SPIRIT	Reg. No. 4745943	<u>Reg. Date</u> June 2, 2015
European Union	RAW SPIRIT	12061966	May 19, 2015
Australia	RAW SPIRIT	1573979	May 4, 2015

WHEREAS, Raw Spirit, Inc., a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with an address at 511 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York, 10011 ("Assignee"), was desirous of acquiring said trademark registrations and all associated goodwill in said trademarks; and

WHEREAS, to the best of Assignor's knowledge, no cancellation actions against the registrations were pending and no other party makes a claim of ownership to said trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor did assign to Assignee, effective August 14, 2017, all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and the registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and with all claims that could have been asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said trademarks nunc pro tune as of

August 14, 2017.

Signed on behalf of Nomad Two Worlds Global

Holdings Pte Limited,

Name

Title

Date: 12. March

(05045/61/1032-000/01892047/1)

RECORDED: 03/14/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006291 FRAME: 0862